

KINGSWOOD HOUSE SCHOOL

FEES LIST 2023-2024

Registration fee	
Payable on registration and non-refundable	£100

Deposits

Please see the School's *Terms and Conditions* for information on how and when the Acceptance Deposit may be refunded.

Acceptance Deposit

An Acceptance Deposit of £1,000 is payable by the Parents of each Pupil on acceptance of a place.

(Please note that pupils moving from Year 8 to Year 9 who have not paid £1,000 deposit, will be required to pay the difference before the commencement of the Autumn Term in Year 8.)

The Acceptance Deposit will be retained by the School in accordance with the School's Terms and Conditions.

Fees per term	
Reception to Year 2	£3,940
Years 3 and 4	£5,610
Years 5 and 6	£5,855
Years 7 and 8	£5,925
Years 9 to 11	£6,280

Included in fees: Lunches and books.

Excluded: GCSE exam fees, trips, Study Centre lessons /Learning Support, music lessons, milk, morning and afternoon minibus service, breakfast and late clubs and some other clubs, e.g. judo, chess, fencing, etc.

Chromebook: All children in Years 7, 8, 9, 10 and 11 will be required to purchase a Chromebook from the school. The total cost of this will be invoiced in the term of receipt.

Extras

Membership of the KHA £12 per family per annum – included in fee invoice

Minibus – morning £200 per term – charged termly in arrears on fee invoice

Minibus – afternoon £50-£60 per run/week – charged termly in arrears (details from the bursar)

Breakfast Club (7.30-8.30am) £10 with breakfast, £5 for pupils arriving before 8am with no breakfast

Late Club (5-6pm) £10 with tea and £5 with no tea (£20 per hour pro rata if late)

Morning break milk and bread £12 per term

Music Lessons £23 per lesson

Charges for the Study Centre Lessons and Learning Support can be found on our website.

Activities/trips: These are organised by various members of staff and charges are made according to the activity costs at the time of booking and are charged on the fee invoice termly in arrears.

Please see the School's *Terms and Conditions* for further information about the payment of Fees and Extras. The School's *Terms and Conditions* are available on request from the School Office and on the website.